Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Boone County
Indiana Department M30 |I1865 Small Structure Pipe 0.310 mile E of I-65 Greenfield 0 Bridge CN -$6,429.60 -$714.40 ($7,144.00)
of Transportation Lining Construction
Comments: 2018 CN funding reduced based on Stage One Estimate. Approved by Administrative Modification from IMPO dated 11/1/2016
Indiana Department M30 |1865 Small Structure Pipe 0.580 mile E of I-65 Greenfield 0 Bridge CN -$4,727.70 -$525.30 ($5,253.00)
of Transportation Lining Construction
Comments: 2018 CN funding reduced based on Stage One Estimate. Approved by Administrative Modification from IMPO dated 11/1/2016
Boone County Total
Federal: -$11,157.30 Match :-$1,239.70 2016: 2017: 2018: -$12,397.00 2019:

Page 1 of 11

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Report Created:12/5/2016 1:30:13PM

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*

Clark County

Indiana Department [1006394 | M 30 |SR60 Small Structure Over unnamed tributary to Seymour o|sTP $61,250.00Bridge CN $49,000.00 $12,250.00 ($10,000.00) ($657,250.00) $728,500.00
of Transportation Replacement Muddy Fork Creek, 5.76 miles Construction
East of SR 335.
Comments: Move UT/CN phase from FY 2016 to FY 2017. Move CN phase from FY 2017 to 2018 and increase to $728,500. Modified in KIPDA's TIP per Administrative Modification #28 on November 17,
2016.
Clark County Total
Federal: $49,000.00 Match :$12,250.00 2016: -$10,000.00 2017: -$657,250.00 2018: $728,500.00 2019:
Page 2 of 11 Report Created:12/5/2016 1:30:13PM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Dearborn County
Dearborn County 1383444 | M30 |IR1002 (Bridge Replacement, Bridge No. 24 on Cold Springs Seymour 2|STP $25,000.00{100% Local PE $0.00 $0.00 ($5,000.00) $5,000.00
Concrete Road Funds
Local Bridge PE $0.00 $0.00 ($20,000.00) $20,000.00
Program
Comments: Modify the 2016-2019 STIP. Move 2017 Utilities PE from FY2017 to FY2018. OKI MPO Administrative Modification #12 dated November 8, 2016.
Indiana Department (1500565 | M 30 |[I275 Bridge Deck Overlay 1.34 mile N of US 50 at Access Seymour 0[NHPP $0.00|Bridge Consulting PE -$27,000.00 -$3,000.00 ($80,000.00) $50,000.00
of Transportation Road SBL
Comments: Move PE phase from FY 2018 to FY 2017 and decrease to $50,000. Modified in OKI's TIP per Administrative Modification #12 dated 11/18/16.
Dearborn County Total
Federal: -$27,000.00 Match :-$3,000.00 2016: -$80,000.00 2017: $25,000.00 2018: $25,000.00 2019:

Page 3 of 11

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Report Created:12/5/2016 1:30:13PM

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Floyd County
New Albany 1601114 M 30 |ST 1027 |Bike/Pedestrian Marke /Spring CN of bike Seymour 0|TA $283,507.00|Local Trans CN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Facilities lanes/ped improve/integrate Enhancement
traffic calming techniques Program
100% Local CN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Funds
Comments: Change funding source to TAP-Urban KIPDA funds by Administrative Modification on 10/27/16. These are KIPDA TAP funds.

Floyd County Total
Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2016: 2017: $0.00 2018: 2019:
Page 4 of 11 Report Created:12/5/2016 1:30:13PM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Hamilton County
Fishers 1383178 | M30 |IR1003 [Bike/Pedestrian 113th St from Olio Rd to Florida Greenfield STP $575,408.00{100% Local RW $0.00 $0.00 ($31,473.00) $31,473.00
Facilities Rd Funds
Indianapolis MPO RW $0.00 $0.00 ($125,890.00) $125,890.00
Indianapolis MPO CN -$1,360,724.00 $0.00 ($1,360,724.00)
100% Local CN $0.00 -$596,741.00 ($596,741.00)
Funds
Comments: QUARTER Q4S, 2016 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-08.1 - Update des. to trail only. Moved $1,360,724 Fed STP to road rehab with 1601714. & QUARTER Q4S, 2016 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-08.1 -
Cashflow RW between SFY 2017 and 2018.
Fishers 1400581 M 30 |ST 1097 |Intersection Intersection of 113th Street & Greenfield Safety $2,277,000.00/100% Local RW $0.00 $0.00 ($32,500.00) $32,500.00
Improvement, Florida Road roundabout Funds
Roundabout
Indianapolis MPO RW $0.00 $0.00 ($130,000.00) $130,000.00
Comments: QUARTER Q4S, 2016 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-08.1 - Cashflow RW between SFY 2017 and 2018.
Fishers 1383179 M 30 |IR1002 |Bike/Pedestrian Nickel Plate Trail Extension Greenfield STP $1,356,150.00/100% Local RW $0.00 -$107,000.00 ($127,000.00) $20,000.00
Facilities Funds
Indianapolis MPO RW $0.00 $0.00 ($80,000.00) $80,000.00
Comments: QUARTER Q4S, 2016 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-08.1 - Cashflow RW from SFY
2017 to 2018.
Fishers 1383177 M 30 |ST 1050 |Road Reconstruction 96th St from Lantern Rd to Greenfield STP $7,077,344.00Indianapolis MPO RW $0.00 $0.00 ($600,000.00) $600,000.00
(3R/4R Standards) Cumberland Rd, add travel
lanes
100% Local RwW $0.00 $0.00 ($150,000.00) $150,000.00
Funds
Comments: QUARTER Q4S, 2016 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-08.1 - Cashflow RW between SFY 2017 and 2018.
Fishers 1400874 M 30 |ST 1050 |Intersection Intersection of 131st St and Greenfield CMAQ $2,963,000.00 Indianapolis MPO - RW $175,400.00 $0.00 $175,400.00
Improvement, Cumberland Rd roundabout PYB
Roundabout
100% Local RW $0.00 $0.00 ($43,850.00) $43,850.00
Funds
Indianapolis MPO RW -$175,400.00 $0.00 ($175,400.00)
Comments: QUARTER Q4S, 2016 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-08.1 - Cashflow RW between SFY 2017 and 2018.
Westfield 1500430 M 30 ST 1001 Sight Distance |mprove intersection sight Greenfield Safety $300,000.00 100% Local RW $0.00 $0.00 ($20,00000) $2Q’000'00
Improvement distance; various locations Funds
Indianapolis MPO RwW $0.00 $0.00 ($180,000.00) $180,000.00
Page 5 of 11 Report Created:12/5/2016 1:30:13PM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Comments: QUARTER Q4S, 2016 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-08.1 - Cashflow RW between SFY 2017 and 2018.
Fishers 1592152 | M 30 |ST 1018 |New Road Intersection improvement; Greenfield 0[Safety $1,598,314.00 |Indianapolis MPO RW $0.00 $0.00 ($180,000.00) $180,000.00
Construction 126th St & Reynolds Dr/
Enterprise Dr / Parkside Dr
100% Local PE $0.00 $0.00 ($7,109.00) $7,109.00
Funds
100% Local RW $0.00 $0.00 ($20,000.00) $20,000.00
Funds
Indianapolis MPO PE $0.00 $0.00 ($63,983.00) $63,983.00

Comments: QUARTER Q4S, 2016 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-08.1 - Cashflow PE and move RW into SFY 2018.

Hamilton County Total

Federal: -$1,360,724.00

Page 6 of 11

Match :-$703,741.00 2016: 2017: -$1,967,205.00

Report Created:12/5/2016 1:30:13PM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2018: -$97,260.00

2019:




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to

Complete
Project*

Jay County

Indiana Department  [1400051 M30 |SR1 HMA Overlay, 2.49 mi N of N jet SR 26 to 3.55 Greenfield 1.078|STP Road Consulting PE $7,200.00 $1,800.00 $9,000.00

of Transportation Functional mi N of N jct SR 26

Comments: No MPO. Modification to add $9,000 of PE to FY17 via 16-30.
Jay County Total
Federal: $7,200.00 Match :$1,800.00 2016: 2017: $9,000.00 2018: 2019:
Page 7 of 11 Report Created:12/5/2016 1:30:13PM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Johnson County
Johnson County 1005947 M30 |IR1001 |New Road Between CR325E & CR440 E in Seymour 1.1|STP $3,331,355.00[100% Local CN $0.00 $50,000.00 ($549,355.00) $599,355.00
Construction Clark Twp, new 2 lane Funds
roadway construction
Group IV Program CN $400,000.00 $0.00 ($2,332,000.00) $2,732,000.00
Comments: Modifying 2016-2019 STIP. Moving CN from FY2017- FY2018. Indy MPO Quarter Q4S, 2016 Administrative 16-08.1 dated November 7, 2016.
Johnson County 1173122 | M30 |IR1009 [Road Reconstruction  [CR 200 N beginning at SR 144 Seymour 0|STP $2,248,825.00(100% Local CN $0.00 $0.00 ($449,765.00) $449,765.00
(3R/4R Standards) ending W of Centerline Road Funds
Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00 ($1,799,060.00)|  $1,799,060.00
Comments: Modifying STIP 2016-2019. Moved CN funds from FY 2017 to FY 2018. Indy MPO Quarter Q4S, 2016 Administrative 16-08.1 dated November 7, 2016.
Johnson County 1173573 M30 |[IR1009 |Bridge Replacement, Bridge 45 in Franklin Township, Seymour ofsTP $1,201,140.00|Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00 ($1,000,940.00) $1,000,940.00
Other Construction on CR 200 N, approx 0.10 mi E
of CR75 W
100% Local CN $0.00 $0.00 ($200,200.00) $200,200.00
Funds
Comments: Modifying STIP 2016-2019. Moving CN from FY 2017 to FY 2018. Indy MPO Quarter Q4S, 2016 Administrative 16-08.1 dated November 7, 2016.
Johnson County Total
Federal: $400,000.00 Match :$50,000.00 2016: 2017: -$6,331,320.00 2018: $6,781,320.00 2019:

Page 8 of 11

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Report Created:12/5/2016 1:30:13PM

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Marion County
Indianapolis 1297293 [ M30 |[ST 1050 |Road Reconstruction  |[Monument Circle Pedestrian Greenfield 0|Multiple $625,000.00]100% Local PE $0.00 $0.00 ($125,000.00) $125,000.00
(3R/4R Standards) Enhancement - Meridian and Funds
Market Street PE ONLY
Indianapolis MPO PE $0.00 $0.00 ($500,000.00) $500,000.00
Comments: QUARTER Q4S, 2016 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-08.1 - Move PE from SFY 2017 to 2018.
Indianapolis 1383176 | M30 |ST 1085 Bridge Rehabilitation 0.15 miles NW of Kentuckey Greenfield o[STP $4,319,728.00{100% Local CN $0.00 $50,200.00 $50,200.00
Or Repair Ave ove White River, Oliver Funds
Ave Over White River
Indianapolis MPO CN $200,800.00 $0.00 $200,800.00

Marion County Total

Comments: QUARTER Q4, 2016 LOCAL 16-07.2 - Increase CN/CE in SFY 2018.

Federal: $200,800.00

Page 9 of 11

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Report Created:12/5/2016 1:30:13PM

Match :$50,200.00

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2016:

2017: -$625,000.00

2018: $876,000.00

2019:




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Ohio County
Ohio County 1382123 | M30 |[vA Bridge Inspections Countywide Bridge Inspection Seymour 0[STP 100% Local PE $0.00 $3,010.20 $3,165.20 ($155.00)
VARI and Inventory Program for Funds
Cycle Years 2015-2018
Local Bridge PE $12,040.80 $0.00 $12,660.80 ($620.00)
Program

Comments: No MPO - Add $12,660.80 federal funds and $3,165.20 local funds to FY 2017. Remove $620.00 federal funds and $155.00 local funds from FY 2018.

Ohio County Total
Federal: $12,040.80 Match :$3,010.20 2016: 2017: $15,826.00 2018: -$775.00 2019:

Page 10 of 11 Report Created:12/5/2016 1:30:13PM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*

Tippecanoe County
Indiana Department  [0800132 | M 30 |US52  |Road Reconstruction From 0.21 mi E of US 231 to Crawfordsville 2.954|NHPP Road CN $0.00 $0.00 ($5,461,000.00)|  $5,461,000.00
of Transportation (3R/4R Standards) 3.21 mi E of US 231 Construction

Comments: TCAPC Resolution T-16-09 to move CN funding ($5,461,000) from FY17 to FY18
Indiana Department  [1172176 | M 30 |US52  [Traffic Signals At 9th St, at 18th St, at 22nd St, Crawfordsville -589[Safety Safety CN $0.00 $0.00 ($630,000.00) $630,000.00
of Transportation Modernization at 26th St, at Elston Rd, at Old Construction

US231/Carter

Comments: TCAPC Resolution T-16-09 to move CN funding ($630,000) from FY17 to FY18
Indiana Department 1500277 [ M 30 |US 52 Intersect. Improv. W/ At 4th Street/Poland Hill Road Crawfordsville O[NHPP District Other CN $20,800.00 $5,200.00 ($799,000.00) $825,000.00
of Transportation New Signals Intersection Construction

Comments: TCAPC Resolution T-16-09 to move CN funding ($799,000) from FY17 to FY18 and an increase of CN in FY18 of $26,000
Indiana Department  [9608220 | M 30 |SR26 Br Repl, Steel Truss Bridge over S Fork of Wildcat Crawfordsville .01|NHPP Bridge CN $1,629,600.00 $407,400.00 $2,037,000.00
of Transportation Creek, 2.80 miles E of 1-65 Construction

Comments: TCAPC Resolution T-16-09 to add $2,037,000 CN funding in FY17; Location is within the MPA but outside the UBA
Tippecanoe County Total

Federal: $1,650,400.00 Match :$412,600.00 2016: 2017: -$4,853,000.00 2018: $6,916,000.00 2019:
Grand Total
Federal: $920,559.50 Match : -$178,120.50 2016: -$90,000.00 2017: -$14,383,949.00 2018: $15,216,388.00 2019:

Page 11 of 11

Report Created:12/5/2016 1:30:13PM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




